

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC: Resolution to approve employee compensation for emergency closures due to water line
repairs on October 16, 2024 at Trautmann Elementary School and Kazen Elementary School
SUBMITTED BY: David R. Canales OF: Associate Superintendent for Human Resources
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD:
DATE ASSIGNED FOR BOARD CONSIDERATION: November 19, 2024
RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the UISD Board is trustees discuss and take possible action on a resolution to approve employee compensation for emergency closures due to water line repairs on October 16, 2024, at Trautmann Elementary School and Kazen Elementary School.